04-26-2002 RS

R SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 839-1126

Commissioner of Patents and Fraden Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. To the Honorable Commissioner of P

Sox Assignment, washington, D.C. 1020602	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Paccus and 1 rademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT , 12 27	
MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT AHMAD SAFI 4 - 22 -02	Name: General Electric Company
ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR	Internal Address:
•	Street Address: One River Road
SRIKANTH VEDANTAM	
NING FANG	
GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE	A / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
BRIAN PETER ARNESS	04/23/2002 SMINRSS1 00000086 10029216
JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE	/ 03 FC:581 40.00 GP
	1
WEI-MING CHI	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Schenectady
Assignment Merger	State/Country: New York
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 12345
<u> </u>	T. T.
Other	
	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
Execution Date: 2/13/02; 2/13/02; 2/13/02; 2/13/02;	Auditional mattic/s & address/es attached.
2/12/02; 3/4/02; 2/11/02; 2/12/02; 2/21/02	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	- data of the application is:
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/029,216	(1)
(2)	(2)
(2)	(3)
Additional numbers at	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & paterns involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	\$ 40.00
concerning document should be married	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Richard G. Besha	Enclosed
Name: Richard G. Besha	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
are the DC	The factor tiled of asserted to be interested.
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	to the field herewith (or will any paper the total
1100 North Glebe Road	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
8 th Floor	14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-77-401
- CALY: 1222-8:	THE SPACE
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statements and signature.	nation is true and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and benefit	
of the original document.	April 22, 2002
	Date Date
Q: inc	*6.***********************************
Name of Person Signing	the system of th
Reg. No. 22,770	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [37]
1 Otal number of pugos mass	

621941

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, AHMAD SAFI, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, NING FANG, GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE, BRIAN PETER ARNESS, JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE and WEI-MING CHI of Isfasyin Cad. 13/36, Erenkoy, Istanbul 81070, Turkey; 2238 15th Street, Troy, New York 12180; 6C3 Sheridan Village, Schenectady, New York 12308; 2475 Brookshire Drive, #70-07, Niskayuna, New York 12309; 8628 Rupp Farm Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069; 104 Northbrook Way, Greenville, South Carolina 29615, 201 Buckler Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681, 104 Ranger Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29680 and 42836 Fontainebleau Park LN, Fremont, California 94538, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMPOSITE TUBULAR WOVEN SEAL FOR GAS TURBINE NOZZLE AND SHROUD INTERFACE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on December 28, 2001 as Serial Number 10/029,216 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2/13	3/02	Maham & R Abest
	Date	MAHMUT FARUK AKSI
Witnessed by:	,	
Name: Tuo	tine A Thorne	Date: February 13, 20
Name:		Date:
STATE OF New	York)	
		ss):
COUNTY OF So	• •	, 2002, before me personally came the
KRISTINE A. THO	DRNE	tiled I day
Rry Public, State O ualified in Saratogi	New York a County 7/03My Commission Expir	Notary Public es: May 17, 2003
My Public, State O valified in Saratogi	New York County 7/03 My Commission Expir	es: May 17, 2003
Rry Public, State O ualified in Saratogi	My Commission Expir	Notary Public es: May 17, 2003 AHMAD SAFI
Rry Public, State O ualified in Saratogi	7/03My Commission Expir	es: May 17, 2003
weight public, State Ovalified in Saratoge No. O1TH6024; alon Expires 4//	7/03My Commission Expir	es: May 17, 2003
Witnessed by: Name:	7/03My Commission Expir	es: May 17, 2003 AHMAD SAFI
Witnessed by: Name:	7/03My Commission Expir	es: May 17, 2003 AHMAD SAFI Date: Date:
Witnessed by: Name: Name: STATE OF New	York)	es: May 17, 2003 AHMAD SAFI Date:
Witnessed by: Name: STATE OF New COUNTY OF Se	York) Chenectady)	es: May 17, 2003 AHMAD SAFI Date: Date: ss):
Witnessed by: Name: STATE OF New COUNTY OF So above-named, A foregoing assign	York) Chenectady) And Separate	AHMAD SAFI Date: Date: 2, 2002, before me personally came the ally known as the individual who executed the ome that he executed the same of his own free that he executed the high he executed the
Witnessed by: Name: STATE OF New COUNTY OF So above-named, A foregoing assign	York) Chenectady) Hay of September and SAFI, to me person ament, who acknowledged to	AHMAD SAFI Date: Date: Date: z, 2002, before me personally came the ally known as the individual who executed the orme that he executed the same of his own free Notary Public

JOANNE A. SMITH
Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady Co.
No. 01SM5068633
My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20

2/13/02	~ A And
Date	ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR
Witnessed by:	•
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York))·
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	<i>)</i> ·
This 13th day of Ducay 2 above-named, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMEI individual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his own free will for the purposes to JOANNE A. SMITH sotary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5068633 Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20	D-FAKIR, to me personally known as the tent, who acknowledged to me that he executed therein set forth. Danne O Dicas Notary Public
2/13/02	SRIKANTH VEDANTAM
Date	/ SRIKANTH VEDANTAM
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	s):
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
own free will for the purposes therein set for the	owledged to me that he executed the same of his in. Notary Public
My Commission Expire	

JOANNE A. SMITH
Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady Co.
No. 01SM5068633
My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20

- 3 -

Date	NING FANG
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	
ss)	:
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
	nown as the individual who executed the that he executed the same of his own free will
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set forth.	
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me	Notary Public
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set forth. My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
for the purposes therein set forth. My Commission Expires: Date	Notary Public

STATE OF New York)	
ss): COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowle own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the individual who
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	BRIAN PETER ARNESS
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady) This day of, 200 above-named, BRIAN PETER ARNESS, to me p executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowl own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	erconally known as the individual who
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
Date	JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name	Date:

STATE OF New York)	
ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE, to executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the individual who
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	WEI-MING CHI
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, WEI-MING CHI, to me personally foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me to for the purposes therein set forth.	tradium at the many anna who executed the
-	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, AHMAD SAFI, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, NING FANG, GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE, BRIAN PETER ARNESS, JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE and WEI-MING CHI of Isfasyin Cad. 13/36, Erenkoy, Istanbul 81070, Turkey; 2238 15th Street, Troy, New York 12180; 6C3 Sheridan Village, Schenectady, New York 12308; 2475 Brookshire Drive, #70-07, Niskayuna, New York 12309; 8628 Rupp Farm Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069; 104 Northbrook Way, Greenville, South Carolina 29615, 201 Buckler Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681, 104 Ranger Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29680 and 42836 Fontainebleau Park LN, Fremont, California 94538, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMPOSITE TUBULAR WOVEN SEAL FOR GAS TURBINE NOZZLE AND SHROUD INTERFACE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on December 28, 2001 as Serial Number 10/029,216 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date		MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	

STATE OF New York)	
ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the individual who
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	AHMAD SAFI
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) ss): COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, AHMAD SAFI, to me personally k foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me t for the purposes therein set forth.	nown as the individual who executed the
_	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: _	
Date	ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR
Witnessed by:	Data

Date:

Name:

Name:

STATE OF New York)	
SS):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 2002 above-named, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-Frindividual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his own free will for the purposes there	AKIR, to me personally known as the , who acknowledged to me that he executed
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
Date	SRIKANTH VEDANTAM
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, to me perceuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	2, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who edged to me that he executed the same of his
_	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
2/12/2002 Date	Zang J NING FANG
Date	MIM LYMO

_____ Date:

Witnessed by:

Name:

Name:	Date:
Ohio STATE OF New York)	
COUNTY OF Scheneetady)	ss):
This 12 day of 460 above-named, NING FANG, to me per foregoing assignment, who acknowled for the purposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally came the rsonally known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My Commission	Notary Public Expires: (9-14-03
	HEATHER CHILDS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 14, 2003
Date	GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	ss):
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
above-named GAYLE HOBBS GOET	, 2002, before me personally came the ZE, to me personally known as the individual who o acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his set forth.
	Notary Public
My Commission	Expires:
Date	BRIAN PETER ARNESS
Witnessed by:	

Date:
_ Date:
02, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who edged to me that he executed the same of his
Notary Public
JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE
Date:
Date:
O2, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who edged to me that he executed the same of his
Notary Public
WEI-MING CHI
_ Date:

Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	
ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, WEI-MING CHI, to me personally foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set forth.	known as the individual who executed the
Mu Commission Funiture	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, AHMAD SAFI, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, NING FANG, GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE, BRIAN PETER ARNESS, JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE and WEI-MING CHI of Isfasyin Cad. 13/36, Erenkoy, Istanbul 81070, Turkey; 2238 15th Street, Troy, New York 12180; 6C3 Sheridan Village, Schenectady, New York 12308; 2475 Brookshire Drive, #70-07, Niskayuna, New York 12309; 8628 Rupp Farm Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069; 104 Northbrook Way, Greenville, South Carolina 29615, 201 Buckler Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681, 104 Ranger Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29680 and 42836 Fontainebleau Park LN, Fremont, California 94538, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMPOSITE TUBULAR WOVEN SEAL FOR GAS TURBINE NOZZLE AND SHROUD INTERFACE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on December 28, 2001 as Serial Number 10/029,216 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	Date		MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT
Witnessed by:			
Name:		Date:	
Name:		Date:	

STATE OF New Yo	ork)	
	ss):	
COUNTY OF Sche	nectady)	
above-named, MAF executed the forego	HMUT FARUK AKSIT, to me	02, before me personally came the e personally known as the individual who edged to me that he executed the same of his
	My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
	Date	AHMAD SAFI
Witnessed by:		
Name:		Date:
Name:		Date:
STATE OF New Yo	ork)	
COUNTY OF Sche	nectady)	
shave named AHM	IAD SAFI, to me personally leads, who acknowledged to me	02, before me personally came the known as the individual who executed the that he executed the same of his own free will
	My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
	Date	ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR
Witnessed by:		
Name:		Date:
Name:		Date:

STATE OF New York)	
ss): COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-F individual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his own free will for the purposes them.	FAKIR, to me personally known as the t, who acknowledged to me that he executed
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	SRIKANTH VEDANTAM
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the individual who
_	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: _	
Date	NING FANG
Witnessed by:	
Nama	Date:

	Date:
STATE OF New York)	
	ss):
OUNTY OF Schenectady)	
bove-named, NING FANG, to me	, 2002, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed the dedged to me that he executed the same of his own free wil
My Commiss	sion Expires: December 4, 2005
3/4/02 Date	Jaga Hobbs Doetze
	4
ritnessed by: ame: Watter X let	at Date: 3/4/02
ame: Jagel Ja	Date: 3/4/02
ΓΑΤΕ OF New York)	ss):
OUNTY OF Schenectady)	55 <i>)</i> .
have-named GAYLE HOBBS GO	, 2002, before me personally came the DETZE, to me personally known as the individual who who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his ein set forth.
	Notary Public
M. Camanian	ion Evnires
My Commiss	sion Expires:

Name:		Date:	
Name:		Date:	
STATE OF New York)	ss):		
COUNTY OF Schenectae	·		
above-named, BRIAN PE	signment, who acknowle	ersonally	me personally came the known as the individual who ne that he executed the same of his
Му	Commission Expires:	W	Notary Public
Dat	e		JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE
Witnessed by:			
Name:		Date:	
Name:		Date:	
STATE OF New York)	ss):		
COUNTY OF Schenectae	dy)		
-t nomed IOUN EI I	ssignment, who acknowle	me perso	me personally came the onally known as the individual who me that he executed the same of his
	_		Notary Public
Му	Commission Expires:		
Da	te		WEI-MING CHI
Witnessed by:			
Name:		_ Date:	

Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	
ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, WEI-MING CHI, to me personally foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me to for the purposes therein set forth.	known as the individual who executed the
-	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, AHMAD SAFI, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, NING FANG, GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE, BRIAN PETER ARNESS, JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE and WEI-MING CHI of Isfasyin Cad. 13/36, Erenkoy, Istanbul 81070, Turkey; 2238 15th Street, Troy, New York 12180; 6C3 Sheridan Village, Schenectady, New York 12308; 2475 Brookshire Drive, #70-07, Niskayuna, New York 12309; 8628 Rupp Farm Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069; 104 Northbrook Way, Greenville, South Carolina 29615, 201 Buckler Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681, 104 Ranger Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29680 and 42836 Fontainebleau Park LN, Fremont, California 94538, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMPOSITE TUBULAR WOVEN SEAL FOR GAS TURBINE NOZZLE AND SHROUD INTERFACE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on December 28, 2001 as Serial Number 10/029,216 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	Date		MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT
Witnessed by:			
Name:		_ Date:	
Name:		Date:	

STATE OF New York)	
ss): COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the individual who
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	AHMAD SAFI
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	
ss): COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
•	22, before me personally came the known as the individual who executed the hat he executed the same of his own free will
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR

Date:

Date:

Witnessed by:

Name:

Name:

ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-Findividual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his own free will for the purposes them.	FAKIR, to me personally known as the t, who acknowledged to me that he executed
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	SRIKANTH VEDANTAM
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the individual who
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	NING FANG
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

STATE OF New York)

Name:		Date:	
STATE OF New	York)		
		ss):	
COUNTY OF S	chenectady)		
above-named, Noregoing assign	ING FANG, to me person	, 2002, before me personally came the nally known as the individual who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own free	will
		Notary Public	
	My Commission Ex	pires:	
Witnessed by:	Date	GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE	
lame:		Date:	
Name:		Date:	
STATE OF New	York)	ss):	
COUNTY OF So	chenectady)		
executed the fore	day ofAYLE HOBBS GOETZI egoing assignment, who a the purposes therein set	, 2002, before me personally came the E, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of forth.	his
		Notary Public	
		·	
	My Commission E	cpires:	

-4-

Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	
	ss):
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
above-named, BRIAN PETER	, 2002, before me personally came the ARNESS, to me personally known as the individual who ment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his therein set forth.
My Com	Notary Public
$\frac{2/11/02}{\text{Date}}$	amission Expires: Ship Ellington Breek JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
South Caroli STATE OF New York) Greenville	NOTARY
COUNTY OF Sehenectady)	= "bit DOBLIO" A
above-named, JOHN ELLING executed the foregoing assigns	THE CARDINAL POWER TON GREENE, to me personally known as the individual who ment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his therein set forth.
	Notary Public No
My Con	nmission Expires: <u>2005</u>
Date	WEI-MING CHI
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

Name:	Date:	
STATE OF New York	ς)	
	ss):	
COUNTY OF Schene	ctady)	
above-named, WEI-M	y of, 2002, before me personally ING CHI, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same in set forth.	al who executed the
	Notary My Commission Expires:	Public

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, AHMAD SAFI, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, NING FANG, GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE, BRIAN PETER ARNESS, JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE and WEI-MING CHI of Isfasyin Cad. 13/36, Erenkoy, Istanbul 81070, Turkey; 2238 15th Street, Troy, New York 12180; 6C3 Sheridan Village, Schenectady, New York 12308; 2475 Brookshire Drive, #70-07, Niskayuna, New York 12309; 8628 Rupp Farm Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069; 104 Northbrook Way, Greenville, South Carolina 29615, 201 Buckler Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681, 104 Ranger Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29680 and 42836 Fontainebleau Park LN, Fremont, California 94538, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMPOSITE TUBULAR WOVEN SEAL FOR GAS TURBINE NOZZLE AND SHROUD INTERFACE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on December 28, 2001 as Serial Number 10/029,216 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date		MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	

STATE OF New York)	
ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowle own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the individual who
_	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: _	
Date	AHMAD SAFI
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, AHMAD SAFI, to me personally k foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me t for the purposes therein set forth.	2, before me personally came the nown as the individual who executed the hat he executed the same of his own free will
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
	A GEEG MOHAMMED EAVID
Date	ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR

Name: _____ Date: _____

Witnessed by:

Name: Date:

ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-I individual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his own free will for the purposes the	FAKIR, to me personally known as the t, who acknowledged to me that he executed
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	SRIKANTH VEDANTAM
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, to me pexecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	2, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who edged to me that he executed the same of his
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	NING FANG
Witnessed by:	_
Name:	Date:

STATE OF New York)

PATENT

REEL: 012816 FRAME: 0844

Name:		Date:
STATE OF Nev	v York)	
		ss):
COUNTY OF S	Schenectady)	
above-named, Noregoing assign	IING FANG, to me perso	, 2002, before me personally came the onally known as the individual who executed the d to me that he executed the same of his own free will
		Notary Public
	My Commission Ex	xpires:
	Date	GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE
Witnessed by:		
Name:		Date:
Name:		Date:
STATE OF Nev	w York)	ss):
COUNTY OF S	Schenectady)	
executed the for	day of GAYLE HOBBS GOETZ regoing assignment, who or the purposes therein set	, 2002, before me personally came the E, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his t forth.
		Notary Public
	·	Expires:
. 1.	1	Buan P. Amess BRIAN PETER ARNESS
2/12	Date Date	BRIAN PETER ARNESS
Witnessed by:		
witnessed uv.		

Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
South Caroling STATE OF New York)	STILLELYN ALLEN
Green: ILE COUNTY OF Schenectady)	ss): PUBLIC
This 12th day of 1-eb	, 2002, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who eknowledged to me that he executed the same of his forth.
	I valy le
My Commission Exp	Notary Public pires: 200
Date	JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE
Vitnessed by:	
ame:	Date:
ame:	Date:
TATE OF New York)	
TATE OF New Tork)	ss):
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of above-named, JOHN ELLINGTON GREE executed the foregoing assignment, who account free will for the purposes therein set from the purposes the purpose the purposes the purposes the purpose th	, 2002, before me personally came the ENE, to me personally known as the individual who icknowledged to me that he executed the same of his forth.
	Notary Public
My Commission Ex	xpires:
Date	WEI-MING CHI
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Name:	

- 5 -

Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	
	ss):
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
above-named, WEI-MING CHI, to m	, 2002, before me personally came the ne personally known as the individual who executed the edged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
M. G.	Notary Public
My Commissio	n Expires:

- 6 -

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, AHMAD SAFI, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, NING FANG, GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE, BRIAN PETER ARNESS, JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE and WEI-MING CHI of Isfasyin Cad. 13/36, Erenkoy, Istanbul 81070, Turkey; 2238 15th Street, Troy, New York 12180; 6C3 Sheridan Village, Schenectady, New York 12308; 2475 Brookshire Drive, #70-07, Niskayuna, New York 12309; 8628 Rupp Farm Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069; 104 Northbrook Way, Greenville, South Carolina 29615, 201 Buckler Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681, 104 Ranger Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29680 and 42836 Fontainebleau Park LN, Fremont, California 94538, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMPOSITE TUBULAR WOVEN SEAL FOR GAS TURBINE NOZZLE AND SHROUD INTERFACE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on December 28, 2001 as Serial Number 10/029,216 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date		MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	

STATE OF New York)	
county of Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the individual who
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	AHMAD SAFI
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) ss): COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, AHMAD SAFI, to me personally knowledged to me the for the purposes therein set forth.	nown as the individual who executed the
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
Date	ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR
Witnessed by:	Date:
Name:	
Name:	Date:

STATE OF Nev	w York)	
	ss):	
COUNTY OF S	Schenectady)	
above-named, A individual who	ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-	O2, before me personally came the FAKIR, to me personally known as the t, who acknowledged to me that he executed rein set forth.
	My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
	Date	SRIKANTH VEDANTAM
Witnessed by:		
Name:		Date:
Name:		Date:
STATE OF Nev	ss):	
above-named, S executed the for	RIKANTH VEDANTAM, to me	22, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who edged to me that he executed the same of his
	My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
	Date	NING FANG
Witnessed by:		
Name:		Date:

- 3 -

Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	
ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, NING FANG, to me personally knot foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me the for the purposes therein set forth.	own as the individual who executed the
Mu Commission Everinos	Notary Public
Date	GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200 above-named, GAYLE HOBBS GOETZE, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the individual who
My Commission Evnires:	Notary Public
My Commission Expires.	
Date	BRIAN PETER ARNESS
Witnessed by:	

Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This, 200 above-named, BRIAN PETER ARNESS, to me per executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowle own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ersonally known as the individual who
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
_	
Date	JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	
ss): COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 200% above-named, JOHN ELLINGTON GREENE, to resecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowle own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the individual who
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
02-21-02	isten Als
02-21-02 Date	WEI-MING CHI
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York) California	
STATE OF New York) California ss): COUNTY OF Schenectady) San M	ateo
This 2/ day of Jebruary, 20 above-named, WEI-MING CHI, to me personall foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set forth.	y known as the individual who executed the that he executed the same of his own free will
My Commission Expires:	Sucinda M. Lauffenbruge Notary Public June 29, 2003
(LUCINGA M. LAUFFENBURGER Commission # 1226849 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comrn. Expires Jun 29, 2003

RECORDED: 04/22/2002